

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1202

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE GERBER

Printer's No. 1667

1 Amend Sec. 3, page 3, lines 4 and 5, by striking out

2 "agriculturally derived"

3 Amend Sec. 4, page 3, lines 9 and 10, by striking out "for

4 on-road use" and inserting

5 in this Commonwealth

6 Amend Sec. 4, page 3, line 13, by striking out "for use in

7 on-road compression ignition engines"

8 Amend Sec. 4, page 3, line 19, by striking out "for use in

9 on-road compression ignition engines"

10 Amend Sec. 4, page 3, line 25, by striking out "for use in

11 on-road compression ignition engines"

12 Amend Sec. 4, page 4, line 3, by striking out "for use in on-

13 road compression ignition engines"

14 Amend Sec. 4, page 4, by inserting between lines 9 and 10

15 (b) Exception.--The requirements of subsection (a) shall not
16 apply to aviation fuel or where prohibited by law.

17 Amend Sec. 4, page 4, line 10, by striking out "(b)" and

18 inserting

19 (c)

20 Amend Sec. 5, page 4, line 16, by striking out "for on-road

21 use" and inserting

22 in this Commonwealth

23 Amend Sec. 5, page 4, lines 18 and 19, by striking out "for

1 use in on-road internal combustion engines" and inserting
2 , except gasoline sold for use as aviation fuel or as
3 prohibited by law,
4 Amend Sec. 5, page 4, line 19, by inserting after "volume"
5 as determined by an appropriate United States Environmental
6 Protection Agency or American Society for Testing and Materials
7 standard method of analysis
8 Amend Sec. 5, page 5, lines 17 through 24, by striking out
9 all of said lines
10 Amend Sec. 5, page 5, line 25, by striking out "(d)" and
11 inserting
12 (c)
13 Amend Sec. 6, page 5, line 30, by striking out "4(b)" and
14 inserting
15 4(c)
16 Amend Sec. 6, page 6, line 8, by striking out "4(b)" and
17 inserting
18 4(c)